
Charleston (0-1) -vs- Carson-Newman (1-0)
1/30/2026 at Jefferson City, TN (Silver Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Underwood (1-0)
Loss: William Van meter (0-1)
HBP: Landon Ingram, Harry Lamont, Ryan Higgins
PB: Drew Lucy (1), Carson Cochran (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andy Glenn First: Caleb McDonald 
Start: 11:02 AM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 102   Weather: COLD!!!
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Charleston 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 6 3
Carson-Newman 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 X 9 10 1

Charleston 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Samuel Lemond 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Trent Dosenbach lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Collin Kemp 3b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
    Caleb Knapp pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Bradley dh 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
Andrew Kobryn ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Logan Bradish 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Ryan Comella c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Drew Lucy pr 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Maxwell Layne cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Damian Witty ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Zachary Syvertson rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 3
Devin Fletcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Ingram p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simon Bargo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Van meter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harry Lamont p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Evenhus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 6 12 9

2B: Collin Kemp (1); Logan Bradish (1); Zachary Syvertson (1)
SH: Andrew Kobryn (1)
SF: Carson Bradley (1); Drew Lucy (1)
SB: Trent Dosenbach (1)
CS: Drew Lucy (1); Zachary Syvertson (1)
HBP: Samuel Lemond (1); Collin Kemp (1); Zachary Syvertson (1)
E: Collin Kemp (1); Andrew Kobryn (1); Logan Bradish (1)
DP: 1

Carson-Newman 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colton Evans lf 4 1 1 1 2 1 2
Aiden Gibson 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Logan Floyd 1b 3 1 2 0 3 0 1
Cole Nathan 2b 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Bradley Soto Diaz rf 4 0 0 1 0 2 4
Johno Pierce ss 3 1 1 0 2 1 3
Tanner Kilgore dh 2 0 0 0 3 2 1
    Kylan Hornbuckle pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Braxton Smith cf 2 3 1 1 3 0 0
Carson Cochran c 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
    Ryan Bolton ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Kevin Hammond c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Hubbard ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jacob Rogers c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Higgins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Underwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 10 6 14 9 15

2B: Braxton Smith (1)
SF: Bradley Soto Diaz (1)
SB: Colton Evans (1); Aiden Gibson (1); Logan Floyd (1); Kylan
Hornbuckle (1); Braxton Smith (1); Carson Cochran (1)
CS: Colton Evans (1); Johno Pierce (1)
HBP: Aiden Gibson (2)
E: Aiden Gibson (1)

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devin Fletcher 2.0 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 10 3 0 60
Landon Ingram 2.0 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 1 1 7 12 2 1 58
Simon Bargo 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 21
William Van meter (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 1 33
Harry Lamont 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 16
Kyle Evenhus 1.2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 3 33
Totals 10 9 9 14 9 2 0 2 1 31 48 6 5 221

Carson-Newman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Higgins 5.0 2 2 2 3 5 1 0 3 0 13 21 4 4 69
Jackson Underwood (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 2 1 3 7 1 0 0 0 15 19 2 2 78
Totals 6 4 3 6 12 2 0 3 0 28 40 6 6 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Charleston - Top of 1st UC C-N
Samuel Lemond grounded out to ss. 0 0
Trent Dosenbach walked. 0 0
Trent Dosenbach stole second. 0 0
Collin Kemp singled through the right side; Trent Dosenbach advanced to third. 0 0
Carson Bradley popped up to 2b, sacrifice fly, RBI; Trent Dosenbach scored. 1 0
Andrew Kobryn popped up to 3b. 1 0

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 1st UC C-N
Colton Evans walked. 1 0
Aiden Gibson flied out to rf. 1 0
Logan Floyd singled to center field; Colton Evans advanced to third. 1 0
Cole Nathan struck out swinging; Logan Floyd stole second. 1 0
Bradley Soto Diaz struck out swinging. 1 0

Charleston - Top of 2nd UC C-N
Logan Bradish struck out looking. 1 0
Ryan Comella struck out swinging. 1 0
Maxwell Layne struck out looking. 1 0

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 2nd UC C-N
Johno Pierce struck out swinging. 1 0
Tanner Kilgore walked. 1 0
Tanner Kilgore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Braxton Smith flied out to cf. 1 0
Carson Cochran walked. 1 0
Colton Evans flied out to rf. 1 0

Charleston - Top of 3rd UC C-N
Zachary Syvertson hit by pitch. 1 0
Zachary Syvertson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Samuel Lemond flied out to rf. 1 0
Trent Dosenbach flied out to lf. 1 0

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 3rd UC C-N
Landon Ingram to p for Devin Fletcher. 1 0
Aiden Gibson hit by pitch. 1 0
Logan Floyd singled to center field; Aiden Gibson advanced to second. 1 0
Cole Nathan reached first on an error by ss; Logan Floyd advanced to third; Aiden Gibson scored. 1 1
Cole Nathan out at second 2b to 1b to ss. 1 1
Bradley Soto Diaz flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Logan Floyd scored. 1 2
Johno Pierce walked. 1 2
Tanner Kilgore struck out looking. 1 2

Charleston - Top of 4th UC C-N
Collin Kemp hit by pitch. 1 2
Carson Bradley walked; Collin Kemp advanced to second. 1 2
Andrew Kobryn out at first p to 2b, SAC; Carson Bradley advanced to second; Collin Kemp advanced to
third. 1 2
Logan Bradish reached on a fielder's choice; Carson Bradley out at third c to 2b; Collin Kemp out at home p
to 3b to c. 1 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 4th UC C-N
Braxton Smith walked. 1 2
Carson Cochran singled through the left side; Braxton Smith advanced to third on the throw. 1 2
Carson Cochran stole second. 1 2
Colton Evans singled to right center, RBI; Carson Cochran advanced to third; Braxton Smith scored. 1 3
Colton Evans stole second. 1 3
Aiden Gibson reached on a fielder's choice; Colton Evans advanced to third; Carson Cochran out at home 3b
to c. 1 3
Aiden Gibson stole second. 1 3
Logan Floyd was intentionally walked. 1 3
Logan Floyd advanced to second on a wild pitch; Aiden Gibson advanced to third on a wild pitch; Colton
Evans out at home c unassisted, caught stealing. 1 3
Cole Nathan flied out to lf. 1 3

Charleston - Top of 5th UC C-N
Ryan Comella struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 1 3
Drew Lucy pinch ran for Ryan Comella. 1 3
Drew Lucy out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 3
Maxwell Layne struck out looking. 1 3
Zachary Syvertson doubled to left center. 1 3
Samuel Lemond hit by pitch. 1 3
Trent Dosenbach reached on a fielder's choice; Samuel Lemond out at second 2b to ss. 1 3

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 5th UC C-N
Simon Bargo to p for Landon Ingram. 1 3
Bradley Soto Diaz flied out to cf. 1 3
Johno Pierce walked. 1 3
Johno Pierce out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 3
Tanner Kilgore walked. 1 3
Braxton Smith walked; Tanner Kilgore advanced to second. 1 3
Carson Cochran struck out swinging. 1 3

Charleston - Top of 6th UC C-N
Collin Kemp walked. 1 3
Jackson Underwood to p for Ryan Higgins. 1 3
Carson Bradley singled to left field; Collin Kemp advanced to second. 1 3
Andrew Kobryn flied out to cf. 1 3
Logan Bradish doubled to right field, RBI; Carson Bradley advanced to third; Collin Kemp scored. 2 3
Drew Lucy to c for Ryan Comella. 2 3
Drew Lucy flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Logan Bradish advanced to third; Carson Bradley scored. 3 3
Maxwell Layne struck out swinging. 3 3

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 6th UC C-N
William Van meter to p for Simon Bargo. 3 3
Colton Evans reached first on an error by 3b. 3 3
Aiden Gibson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Colton Evans out on the play. 3 3
Logan Floyd walked. 3 3
Cole Nathan singled to left field; Logan Floyd advanced to third. 3 3
Bradley Soto Diaz struck out swinging. 3 3

Charleston - Top of 7th UC C-N
Zachary Syvertson struck out swinging. 3 3
Samuel Lemond singled up the middle, out at second cf to 2b. 3 3
Trent Dosenbach struck out looking, reached first on a passed ball, out at second c to 1b. 3 3



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 7th UC C-N
Johno Pierce singled through the left side. 3 3
Tanner Kilgore struck out swinging. 3 3
Braxton Smith doubled to center field, RBI; Johno Pierce scored. 3 4
Ryan Bolton pinch hit for Carson Cochran. 3 4
Ryan Bolton singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Braxton Smith scored. 3 5
Harry Lamont to p for William Van meter. 3 5
Colton Evans walked. 3 5
Aiden Gibson hit by pitch; Colton Evans advanced to second; Ryan Bolton advanced to third. 3 5
Aiden Gibson advanced to second on an error by 1b; Colton Evans advanced to third on an error by 1b;
Ryan Bolton scored on an error by 1b. 3 6
Logan Floyd walked. 3 6
Kyle Evenhus to p for Harry Lamont. 3 6
Cole Nathan singled through the left side, RBI; Logan Floyd advanced to second; Aiden Gibson advanced to
third; Colton Evans scored. 3 7
Bradley Soto Diaz reached on a fielder's choice; Cole Nathan advanced to second; Logan Floyd advanced to
third; Aiden Gibson out at home p to c. 3 7
Johno Pierce reached on a fielder's choice; Bradley Soto Diaz out at second ss to 2b. 3 7

Charleston - Top of 8th UC C-N
Kevin Hammond to c for Ryan Bolton. 3 7
Collin Kemp struck out swinging. 3 7
Carson Bradley walked. 3 7
Carson Bradley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 7
Andrew Kobryn walked. 3 7
Logan Bradish struck out swinging. 3 7
Drew Lucy reached first on an error by 3b; Andrew Kobryn advanced to second; Carson Bradley advanced to
third. 3 7
Damian Witty pinch hit for Maxwell Layne. 3 7
Damian Witty walked, RBI; Drew Lucy advanced to second; Andrew Kobryn advanced to third; Carson
Bradley scored, unearned. 4 7
Zachary Syvertson struck out swinging. 4 7

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 8th UC C-N
Damian Witty to rf. 4 7
Zachary Syvertson to cf. 4 7
Tanner Kilgore walked. 4 7
Kylan Hornbuckle pinch ran for Tanner Kilgore. 4 7
Kylan Hornbuckle advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 7
Braxton Smith walked. 4 7
Ian Hubbard pinch hit for Kevin Hammond. 4 7
Ian Hubbard struck out swinging; Braxton Smith stole second; Kylan Hornbuckle stole third. 4 7
Colton Evans struck out swinging. 4 7
Aiden Gibson singled up the middle, RBI; Braxton Smith scored; Kylan Hornbuckle scored. 4 9
Logan Floyd reached on a fielder's choice; Aiden Gibson out at second ss to 2b. 4 9

Charleston - Top of 9th UC C-N
Jacob Rogers to c for Ian Hubbard. 4 9
Samuel Lemond grounded out to ss. 4 9
Trent Dosenbach grounded out to 2b. 4 9
Collin Kemp doubled to left field. 4 9
Caleb Knapp pinch ran for Collin Kemp. 4 9
Carson Bradley struck out swinging. 4 9

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 9th UC C-N


